This Weeks Notices

Meltham Churches Together

Morning Prayer - A weekly prayer net-
work including all our seven

Christian Churches in Meltham. “Praying
with and for our community.”

Please contact your Clergy Team

for further information!

Community Cards - Please join this
dedicated team creating various

different cards for every occasion.

An opportunity to get creative and join in
fellowship. Please contact Revd. Peter
Rolls 01484 340342.

Operation Christmas Child is now
meeting again. See weekly calendar.

2ND MELTHAM FILM EVENING
oh
Friday, 30th October 2015
at 7.00pm
St Bartholomew's Church, Meltham

"A Historical Tour round Meltham”

Tickets £3.00
from Kim's Barbers, Clarke Lane,
The Flower Box, Holmfirth Road,
Café 33, Huddersfield Road
or pay at the door.

Responding to conflict
in the Middle East

A Peace lecture by Paul Rogers,
Professor at Bradford University.
Thursday, 8th October, 2015 at 7.30pm
Quaker Meeting House, Church Street,
Paddock, HD1 4SL
Free admission

All welcome.

HELP
Meltham Food Bank is running short of produce.
We can help by bringing the following gifts:
tinned meat, tinned fish, tinned vegetables, pasta
and pasta sauces, cereals, juices, biscuits, tea,
coffee, sugar, toilet rolls, soap, toothpaste,
shampoo and ladies’ toiletries, any other tinned
food.

This Saturday
10 October at 7.30 pm
in St Bartholomew's Church
" Last Night of the Proms"
with Meltham and Meltham Mills Band
and guest soloist, Sally Perkins.

Welcome to Worship

Sunday 4th October

18th Sunday after Trinity
Proper 22

Clergy Contact Details

Revd. Maureen Read: 01484 850050
Revd. Charlene Smith: 01484 851334
Revd. Peter Rolls: 01484 340342
Revd. John Radcliffe: 01484 348806
Revd. Dennis Shields: 01484 850074
Revd. Judy Kenworthy: 01484 851158

Parish Links
Web - www.melthamparish.co.uk

Email - melthamparish@outlook.com
Follow us on Facebook and Twitter

9.30am

10.00am
11.00am
11.15am

OT Reading
Gospel

Worship Today

Harvest Communion -
St Bartholomew’s
Harvest - St James’
Harvest - St Mary’s
Harvest- Christ Church

Joel 2:21-27
Matthew 6:25-33




Parish Weekly Diary (Mon 5.10.15 - Sun 11.10.15)

Useful Information/Numbers:

Weekly Prayer Intention:

Monday:
9.10am
9.30am
3.00pm

Tuesday:
9.30am
9.30am
3.00pm

Wednesday:
9.00am
10.00am
10.00am
3.00pm
7.00pm
7.30pm

Thursday:
9.30am
3.00pm
7.30pm

Friday:
9.00-3.00pm
10.00-12.00n
10.30-12.00n
11.30am
7.30pm

Saturday:
9.30am
10.00-12n
2.30pm
7.30pm

Sunday:
9.00am
10.00am
11.00am
11.15am
6.00-7.00pm

Crossroads Shop Prayers
Morning Prayer - Christ Church
Evening Prayer - St Mary’s

Morning Prayer - St Mary’s
Mums and Tots - St Bartholomew’s
Evening Prayer - Christ Church

Holy Communion St Bartholomew’s
MCT Morning Prayer - St James’’s pto
Oasis Quiet Day - St James’

Evening Prayer - St James’

Come and Sing - St Bartholomew’s
“Raising Agents” - Sports Club

Morning Prayer - St James’
Evening Prayer - St Bartholomew’s
Training Evening - St Thomas, Bradley

Operation Christmas Child - St James’
Community Cards - St James’ pto
Coffee and Chat - St Bartholomew’s
Wedding - Christ Church

Cheese & Wine - St Mary’s

Church Hall Coffee Morning - Meltham Pre-School

St Bartholomew’s
Holy Land pilgrimage meeting - St James’

“Last Night of the Proms” - St Bartholomew’s

Holy Communion - St Bartholomew’s
Family Communion - St James’

BCP Communion - St Mary’s

Holy Communion - Christ Church
Confirmation Course - Vicarage

God himself is my help. The Lord upholds my life. I will offer you a willing
sacrifice; I will praise your name, O Lord, for its goodness.

MCT Prayer Chain - If you have
prayer needs, however small or big,
there is a prayer chain group, who
operate in strict confidentiality, who
await your requests.

Contact Revd Peter Rolls 01484
340342, Hester Deacon 01484 657069
or the rep within your Church.

Crossroads Centre - Citizen’s Advice
Bureau, Benefit’s Advice,

Debt Advice, Free Legal Advice,
advice and support.

The Centre is open weekdays 10.00am
- 12.30pm. Call in or telephone: 01484
854400 to make an appointment.

Crossroads Foodbank - Helping
people in need in Meltham for further
information please ring the Crossroads
Centre: 01484 854400 / 07958 217215,
or the Welcome Centre: 01484 340034.

Deanery Training Possibilities

Supporting families and young
children, especially after baptism.
To look at things we do ‘in Church’
and what we do ‘out of Church’.

Care in the Church and Community
Session 1 - An introduction to pastoral care
Session 2 - Praying and sharing faith
Session 3 - Helping the bereaved in our

community through visiting

Please speak to Ruth Murray-Webster,
Jenny Mathers, or Sue Priestley,
our Deanery representatives.




